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Player
Alex Gurr
Ricky Evans
Nick Kenny
Tavis Dudeney
Sean Holley
CarlWilson
Dennis Harbour
Curtis Hammond
Matthew Shaw
Connor Levett
Gary Butcher
Jim Withers
Lee Budgen
Joe Rowland
Cavan Phillips
leuan Halsall
Aaron Hammond
Shane Turner
Jamie Dunsdon
Phil Johnson-Hale
Steve Dennett
Nathan Potter
Sam Cankett
Nigel Daniels
Paul Redfern
Josh Richardson
Robert Metcalf
Tommy Lishman
Perry Davenport
Ben Goodger
Ade Larner
James Davison
Colin Gray
Scott Williams
Ryan Meikle
Shaun Rutter
Alex Ward
Darren Downey
Ross Lowe
Stephen Wright
Lee Bryant
Andy Beardmore
Lee Stanley
Reece Robinson
Mick Cooper
Josh Bury

County
Sussex
Northamptonshire
Gwent
Sussex
Oxfordshire
Kent
Cambridgeshire
Suffolk
Cheshire
Sussex
Suffolk
Sussex
Humberside
Cheshire
Sussex
Gwent
Suffolk
Oxfordshire
Staffordshire
Cambridgeshire
Oxfordshire
Suffolk
Gwent
Derbyshire
Derbyshire
Northamptonshire
Sussex
Humberside
Cheshire
Northamptonshire
Oxfordshire
Kent
Northamptonshire
Humberside
Suffolk
Humberside
Oxfordshire
Cheshire
Kent
Oxfordshire
Sussex
Staffordshire
Derbyshire
Humberside
Staffordshire
Cheshire

UKDA - Championship Division (2024 / 25)
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11th May 2025

Ave Dave
27.59 35.59
28.54 35.54
29.26 35.26
27.93 34.93
28.37 34.37
28.23 34.23
27.11 34.11
26.72 33.72
26.66 33.66
27.53 33.53
27.36 33.36
27.24 33.24
29.00 33.00
27.98 32.98
26.92 32.92
28.76 32.76
26.53 32.53
29.48 32.48
26.12 32.12
25.05 32.05
27.00 32.00
27.96 31.96
29.88 31.88
25.85 31.85
26.85 31.85
26.84 31.84
25.82 31.82
28.65 31.65
26.52 31.52
25.50 31.50
26.50 31.50
25.35 31.35
24.20 31.20
28.15 31.15
27.13 31.13
25.07 31.07
24.99 30.99
25.94 30.94
27.90 30.90
28.87 30.87
26.86 30.86
25.75 30.75
25.68 30.68
28.58 30.58
26.46 30.46
26.34 30.34
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47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93

Nigel Payne
Daryn Gray
Lewis Gurney
Pete Hadfield
lan Withers
Leigh Peters
Mike Brett
Martin Wheawall
Chris Shipley
Chris Jones
Matthew Kay
Jack Wright

Karl Hinks

David Heath
Ashley Coleman
Anthony Conroy
Richard German
Keith Montgomery
Dave Ladley
Bradley Brooks
Max Haley

Karl Corcoran
Steve Moss
Martyn Turner
Joshua Wise
James Hughes
Jason Elvin
Dominic Harrison
Mark Lynn

Keith Croxford
Brandon Richardson
Wayne Bughby
Kevin Mills

Phil Coward

Dan Bradford
Trevor Carlill
Michael Haynes
Simon Birkett
Hayden Robbie
Shaun Wilkinson
Shaun Walshe
Kevin Lowe

Mick Rodgers
Luke Smith
Peter Allen
Aaron Ayres
Andrew Charlett

Kent

Humberside
Sussex
Derbyshire
Cambridgeshire
Northamptonshire
Kent
Staffordshire
Northamptonshire
Northamptonshire
Gwent
Oxfordshire
Staffordshire

Kent

Suffolk

Cheshire
Cambridgeshire
Kent

Humberside
Cheshire

Suffolk
Humberside
Staffordshire
Humberside

Kent
Staffordshire
Suffolk

Derbyshire
Cambridgeshire
Cheshire
Oxfordshire
Suffolk

Gwent
Northamptonshire
Sussex
Humberside
Derbyshire
Derbyshire

Kent

Cheshire
Cheshire
Oxfordshire
Sussex
Northamptonshire
Kent

Cheshire
Oxfordshire

UKDA - Championship Division (2024 / 25)
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11th May 2025
25.33 30.33
25.31 30.31
27.22 30.22
27.19 30.19
25.04 30.04
25.04 30.04
26.03 30.03
25.97 29.97
24.90 29.90
25.86 29.86
25.82 29.82
24.70 29.70
26.70 29.70
25.69 29.69
27.69 29.69
25.63 29.63
25.61 29.61
24.55 29.55
27.54 29.54
28.51 29.51
25.46 29.46
25.45 29.45
27.41 29.41
26.37 29.37
27.31 29.31
27.28 29.28
25.22 29.22
26.13 29.13
25.12 29.12
26.08 29.08
25.99 28.99
25.97 28.97
27.91 28.91
25.85 28.85
26.84 28.84
25.83 28.83
27.80 28.80
24.77 28.77
26.69 28.69
26.69 28.69
24.48 28.48
25.32 28.32
25.31 28.31
24.28 28.28
26.26 28.26
25.24 28.24
25.13 28.13
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94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140

Dave Saint
Nathan Beckett
David Skinner

Antony Richardson

Andrew Hulbert
Mark Chapman

David Ballard-Flatt

Harry Williams
Duane Small
Paul Higgins
Kieran O'Brien
Rob Warman
Lee Parish
Jamie Hill
Lewis McGuigan
Andy Cope
Michael Bodle
Mark Wheat
Timothy Peirce
Billy Howard
Tony Selby
Matt Carr

Paul Dawkins
Miles O'Toole
Dean Owen
Shane Beckett
Mark Thompson
Simon Hill
Pete Hall

Dave Mclaren
Daniel Morris
Gavin Lewis
Jeff Fisher
Micky Dawson
JJWright

Tyler Mason
Keith Lodge
Mike Atkinson
KarlWoodward
Harry Jackson
Mark Thomson
Luke Rutter
Darren Beesley
Callum Matthews
Ricky Speroni
Matthew Wing
Jacob Bell

Kent
Oxfordshire
Gwent

Northamptonshire

Gwent
Cambridgeshire
Suffolk
Gwent

Northamptonshire

Gwent

Kent

Suffolk
Humberside
Derbyshire
Humberside
Staffordshire
Cambridgeshire
Staffordshire
Sussex
Cambridgeshire
Kent
Staffordshire
Kent

Gwent

Kent
Staffordshire
Derbyshire
Cambridgeshire
Oxfordshire
Sussex

Gwent
Humberside
Cheshire
Humberside
Suffolk

Gwent
Derbyshire
Humberside
Cheshire
Sussex
Derbyshire
Humberside
Staffordshire
Staffordshire
Humberside
Cambridgeshire
Humberside

UKDA - Championship Division (2024 / 25)
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11th May 2025
27.04 28.04
24.02 28.02
24.94 27.94
23.88 27.88
25.87 27.87
25.85 27.85
25.84 27.84
25.82 27.82
23.74 27.74
24.68 27.68
24.58 27.58
25.58 27.58
25.57 27.57
24.52 27.52
25.48 27.48
25.42 27.42
23.38 27.38
24.32 27.32
25.27 27.27
24.23 27.23
26.18 27.18
25.17 27.17
25.13 27.13
25.11 27.11
25.11 27.11
25.09 27.09
25.09 27.09
24.08 27.08
26.05 27.05
24.97 26.97
25.90 26.90
24.84 26.84
25.80 26.80
26.77 26.77
24.72 26.72
25.71 26.71
25.69 26.69
24.68 26.68
24.67 26.67
25.65 26.65
26.61 26.61
24.59 26.59
23.57 26.57
26.52 26.52
25.51 26.51
23.48 26.48
25.47 26.47
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141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187

Luke Stallwood
PaulWoods
Tony Clark

Lee Rose

Tony Chapman
Darren Barton
David Shaw
Sean Lambert
Dean Lockyer
Steve Stacey
Jon Jukes

lan Allcock
Darren Youngs
Geraint Harbon
Paul Williams
Kevin Reid

Ben Poulton
Rhys Wareham
Grant Ashcroft
Dan Ford

Dave Sumner
Scott Artiss
Rob Dell
Danny Payne
Paul Eves

Sam Phillips
Mark Howard
Kev Rimmer
Graham Earwicker
Nico Ruiz-Roynon
Paul Williams
Mike Fleet
Jason Stalker
Mal Barrow
Paul Bettney
Kevin Taylor
Gary Fenn
Andrew Quinn
Wayne Chandley
Paul Goodwin
Conor Roberts
Antony Richardson
Michael Ryall
Craig Simpson
Matthew Green
John Regan
Aaron Stevens

Oxfordshire
Suffolk
Cambridgeshire
Northamptonshire
Cambridgeshire
Sussex
Cambridgeshire
Derbyshire
Oxfordshire
Kent
Oxfordshire
Derbyshire
Cambridgeshire
Gwent

Suffolk

Kent

Suffolk
Staffordshire
Gwent
Derbyshire
Staffordshire
Kent
Northamptonshire
Humberside
Sussex

Gwent
Humberside
Derbyshire
Oxfordshire
Gwent
Derbyshire
Gwent

Suffolk
Cheshire
Derbyshire
Oxfordshire
Derbyshire
Oxfordshire
Cambridgeshire
Cheshire

Kent
Northamptonshire
Derbyshire
Cheshire
Humberside
Northamptonshire
Oxfordshire

UKDA - Championship Division (2024 / 25)
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11th May 2025
25.45 26.45
22.38 26.38
24.29 26.29
24.27 26.27
24.17 26.17
26.15 26.15
24.12 26.12
26.11 26.11
24.08 26.08
25.08 26.08
24.06 26.06
23.94 25.94
23.94 25.94
23.88 25.88
24.79 25.79
25.78 25.78
25.74 25.74
23.73 25.73
24.66 25.66
24.61 25.61
24.58 25.58
24.58 25.58
25.53 25.53
25.52 25.52
24.52 25.52
24.46 25.46
25.39 25.39
25.34 25.34
23.33 25.33
24.30 25.30
24.24 25.24
23.19 25.19
25.06 25.06
25.05 25.05
23.98 24.98
24.79 24.79
23.77 24.77
23.75 24.75
23.72 24.72
24.69 24.69
24.52 24.52
24.47 24.47
23.42 24.42
23.40 24.40
23.38 24.38
23.37 24.37
22.37 24.37
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188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233

Dan Brown

Rod Hawkins
Connor Hopkins
Robbie Commerford
Andrew Richardson
Chris Hough

Matt Platt

David Richards
Daniel Smith

lan Randles

Joe Davis

Steve Carrett
Brad O'Connor
Steven Thompson
Alan Haywood
Lee Smith

Drew Tyler

Ray Hardwick
Colin Smith

Rich Allen

Marc Lee

Andrew Hircock
CarlRobinson

Greg Harrington-Money

Scott Grady
Darren Wilson
Simon Cassidy
Matt Kershaw
Stuart Gilmour
Jamie Elliott
Ray Bell

Daniel Todd
Rhys Jenkins
Michael Oxtoby
Ash Ling

Martyn Moore
Callum mitchell
Damon Osbourne
Jamie Cooper
Karl Merchant
Sam Kilby
Stephen Challenger
Chris Thomas
Colin Lewis
Tony Littleton
Preben Krabben

Suffolk

Sussex

Gwent
Northamptonshire
Staffordshire
Cheshire
Cheshire
Staffordshire
Oxfordshire
Suffolk

Sussex
Cambridgeshire
Sussex
Derbyshire
Derbyshire
Humberside
Staffordshire
Gwent

Cheshire
Humberside

Kent
Cambridgeshire
Humberside
Gwent

Cheshire
Staffordshire
Cambridgeshire
Oxfordshire
Northamptonshire
Northamptonshire
Cheshire

Kent

Gwent
Humberside
Suffolk

Suffolk
Northamptonshire
Gwent

Derbyshire
Staffordshire
Cambridgeshire
Gwent

Sussex

Cheshire
Northamptonshire
Oxfordshire

UKDA - Championship Division (2024 / 25)
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11th May 2025
23.32 24.32
24.26 24.26
24.14 24.14
24.11 24.11
23.08 24.08
23.07 24.07
24.04 24.04
24.00 24.00
23.92 23.92
23.90 23.90
23.89 23.89
22.87 23.87
23.76 23.76
23.70 23.70
23.58 23.58
23.51 23.51
23.48 23.48
23.46 23.46
23.45 23.45
23.33 23.33
23.03 23.03
22.92 22.92
22.88 22.88
22.88 22.88
22.87 22.87
22.86 22.86
22.77 22.77
22.64 22.64
22.26 22.26
21.93 21.93
21.89 21.89
21.84 21.84
21.69 21.69
21.51 21.51
21.26 21.26
21.11 21.11
21.04 21.04
20.80 20.80
20.70 20.70
20.02 20.02
19.65 19.65
19.45 19.45
18.81 18.81
18.45 18.45
17.32 17.32
14.93 14.93
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